
Welsh Schools Championships
2006

Rk Team Surname + First Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 1 Run 2 Total

1 Lyndon A HARDING Tom 12.72 12.95 41.70 41.60 83.30
FOWLER Henry 14.11
HOLMES Harvey 14.87 14.96
TAYLOR Harri 13.69

2 Lyndon B KERFOOT-ROBSON Seren 14.04 14.69 44.56 44.99 89.55
EDWARDS Daisy 15.19 15.44
KERFOOT-ROBSON Solomon 15.33 14.86

3 Howells Junior CRUICKSHANK Holly 14.63 14.71 47.31 48.24 95.55
GRACIA-THOMAS Sophie 16.12 16.30
JOHN Phoebe 16.56 17.23

4 Lyndon C LEECE Amy 15.19 15.24 51.23 49.37 100.60
EDWARDS Jordan 17.47
HAMILTON Amy 18.57 17.12
EDMONDS Rhys 17.01

5 Lyndon D GOODALL James 17.01 16.73 53.19 57.24 110.43
WOOD Matthew 17.60 17.10
CONSTANTINE Joseph 18.58 23.41

Team Times

Primary Schools



Welsh Schools Championships
2006

Secondary Schools - Girls

Rk Team Surname + First Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 1 Run 2 Total

1 St. Davids ColleHAYDON Alice 12.02 11.84 36.72 36.53 73.25
DRENNAN Steph 12.33 12.73
BREAM Samantha 12.37 11.96

2 Cowbridge A HALES Alice 12.35 10.81 38.41 36.26 74.67
UNDERWOOD Lois 12.84 12.04
WILLIAMS Sarah 13.22 13.41

3 Howells BROUGHTON Elise 11.35 11.53 40.07 39.57 79.64
MAURICE Sam 14.16 13.15
CATER Elinor 14.56 14.89

4 Cowbridge B HOPKINS Emily 12.84 13.04 40.59 40.04 80.63
ALLMAN Megan 13.08 12.78
FRANCIS Robyn 14.67 14.22

5 Radyr LAWSON Thea 12.50 11.87 40.88 40.03 80.91
DWYER Lowri 13.77 13.60
JONES Rhiannon 14.61 14.56

6 Rydal Penrhos JAMIESON Fiona 12.42 12.15 41.28 39.67 80.95
ELLIOTT Sophie 12.61 12.22
DAVIES Catherine 16.25 15.30

Team Times



Welsh Schools Championships
2006

Secondary Schools - Boys

Rk Team Surname + First Name Run 1 Run 2 Run 1 Run 2 Total

1 Cowbridge A WILLIAMS Ian 9.99 10.09 31.25 30.92 62.17
HALES Tom 10.23 10.30
SANGER Scott 11.03 10.53

2 Olchfa Comp WATERS Taylor 9.76 9.36 34.02 32.88 66.90
RICHARDS Ashley 10.57 10.30
CHELLEY Steffan 13.69 13.22

3 Cowbridge B EDWARDS Tom 10.26 10.51 34.90 34.89 69.79
JAMES Tom 12.00 12.03
STEPHENS Sam 12.64 12.35

4 St. Davids ColleBREAM Jamie 11.03 10.67 35.87 36.64 72.51
BROCKLEHURST Jake 12.03
WARD Alex 12.81 12.50
DAVIES TJ 13.47

5 St. Davids ColleTAYLOR Luke 12.30 11.59 38.33 37.22 75.55
VON LINSTOW Mark 12.95 12.76
BULMER Jeremy 13.08 12.87

6 Rydal Penrhos HOLMES Harrison 12.36 12.10 40.12 39.03 79.15
ELLIOT Sion 13.51 13.19
KERFOOT ROBSON Dylan 14.25 13.74

7 Howells ALLEN Jamie 13.09 12.37 41.35 39.43 80.78
RANDALL Lloyd 14.07 13.54
OWEN Joe 14.19 13.52

Team Times



Welsh Schools Championships
2006

Individual Times - Primary

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School 1.Run 2.Run Time

1 18 1996 1 MIN HARDING Tom Lyndon A 12.72 12.95 25.67
2 22 41459 1997 2 MIN GURNER Sam Swffrydd Junior 12.72 13.10 25.82
3 14 1998 3 MIN KERFOOT-ROBSON Seren Lyndon B 14.04 14.69 28.73
4 17 1996 4 MIN FOWLER Henry Lyndon A 14.11 15.04 29.15
5 1 1998 5 MIN CRUICKSHANK Holly Howells Junior 14.63 14.71 29.34
6 19 1997 6 MIN HOLMES Harvey Lyndon A 14.87 14.96 29.83
7 15 2000 7 MIN KERFOOT-ROBSON Solomon Lyndon B 15.33 14.86 30.19
8 9 1998 8 MIN LEECE Amy Lyndon C 15.19 15.24 30.43
9 13 1998 9 MIN EDWARDS Daisy Lyndon B 15.19 15.44 30.63

10 21 2000 10 MIN COLLINS Nicholas Merton House 15.89 15.77 31.66
11 16 1997 11 MIN MURPHY William Lyndon B 16.26 16.00 32.26
12 2 1997 12 MIN GRACIA-THOMAS Sophie Howells Junior 16.12 16.30 32.42
13 11 2000 13 MIN GOODALL James Lyndon D 17.01 16.73 33.74
14 4 1998 14 MIN JOHN Phoebe Howells Junior 16.56 17.23 33.79
15 5 1996 15 MIN HAWKINS Georgia Howells Junior indiv 16.98 17.10 34.08
16 24 1998 16 MIN DANIEL Abbi Llangadog CP 16.88 17.38 34.26
17 12 1998 17 MIN WOOD Matthew Lyndon D 17.60 17.10 34.70
18 7 1997 18 MIN EDWARDS Jordan Lyndon C 17.47 17.30 34.77
19 8 1998 19 MIN HAMILTON Amy Lyndon C 18.57 17.12 35.69
20 6 1996 20 MIN EDMONDS Rhys Lyndon C 19.40 17.01 36.41
21 10 2000 21 MIN CONSTANTINE Joseph Lyndon D 18.58 23.41 41.99
22 3 1999 22 MIN JAMES Harriet Howells Junior 18.15 27.24 45.39

Did not start - run 1
23 1996 MIN WYN DAVIES Mabli YGG Gellionen

Disqualified - run 1
20 1995 CH1 TAYLOR Harri Lyndon A Gate 7

Did not start - run 2
23 1996 MIN WYN DAVIES Mabli YGG Gellionen



Welsh Schools Championships
2006

Individual Times - Girls

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School 1.Run 2.Run Time
1 58 4944 1991 1 JN1 HATCHER Kirsty Whitchurch 11.04 10.75 21.79
2 41 4958 1990 2 JN1 BROUGHTON Elise Howells 11.35 11.53 22.88
3 35 41274 1992 1 CH2 HALES Alice Cowbridge A 12.35 10.81 23.16
4 57 1988 1 JN2 HAYDON Alice St. Davids College 12.02 11.84 23.86
5 54 41447 1989 2 JN2 BREAM Samantha St. Davids College 12.37 11.96 24.33
6 59 1994 1 CH1 LAWSON Thea Radyr 12.50 11.87 24.37
7 53 1991 3 JN1 JAMIESON Fiona Rydal Penrhos 12.42 12.15 24.57
8 51 1994 2 CH1 ELLIOTT Sophie Rydal Penrhos 12.61 12.22 24.83
9 36 1991 4 JN1 UNDERWOOD Lois Cowbridge A 12.84 12.04 24.88

10 56 1988 3 JN2 DRENNAN Steph St. Davids College 12.33 12.73 25.06
11 30 1992 2 CH2 ALLMAN Megan Cowbridge B 13.08 12.78 25.86
12 38 1994 3 CH1 HOPKINS Emily Cowbridge B 12.84 13.04 25.88
13 37 41452 1994 4 CH1 WILLIAMS Sarah Cowbridge A 13.22 13.41 26.63
14 45 1991 5 JN1 THOMAS Laura Howells indiv 13.43 13.54 26.97
15 46 1994 5 CH1 McCARTHY Olivia Olchfa Comp 13.18 13.94 27.12
16 43 41196 1995 6 CH1 MAURICE Sam Howells 14.16 13.15 27.31
17 47 1989 4 JN2 DWYER Lowri Radyr 13.77 13.60 27.37
18 55 1988 5 JN2 DRENNAN Allie St. Davids College 13.96 13.96 27.92
19 33 1988 6 JN2 SHERMAN Jade Cowbridge A 14.49 13.84 28.33
20 44 1993 3 CH2 LUBIN Rose Howells indiv 14.15 14.40 28.55
21 32 1991 6 JN1 FRANCIS Robyn Cowbridge B 14.67 14.22 28.89
22 49 1988 7 JN2 JONES Rhiannon Radyr 14.61 14.56 29.17
23 42 1990 7 JN1 CATER Elinor Howells 14.56 14.89 29.45
24 48 1989 8 JN2 GIBBON Sarah Radyr 15.65 15.42 31.07
25 31 1992 4 CH2 EDWARDS Louise Cowbridge B 15.68 15.82 31.50
26 50 1994 7 CH1 DAVIES Catherine Rydal Penrhos 16.25 15.30 31.55
27 40 1990 8 JN1 BATTRICK Amy Howells 15.81 15.88 31.69
28 39 1992 5 CH2 OWEN Catrin Cowbridge ind 16.56 17.55 34.11

Did not start - run 1
34 1990 JN1 GARNHAM Nicky Cowbridge A

Disqualified - run 1
52 1993 CH2 FARRELL JONES Lawri Rydal Penrhos Gate 8

Did not start - run 2
34 1990 JN1 GARNHAM Nicky Cowbridge A



Welsh Schools Championships
2006

Individual Times - Boys

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name School 1.Run 2.Run Time

1 106 41042 1991 1 JN1 WATSON Andrew Whitchurch High 9.33 9.40 18.73
2 107 41041 1989 1 JN2 WATSON Simon Whitchurch High 9.49 9.49 18.98
3 90 4956 1991 2 JN1 WATERS Taylor Olchfa Comp 9.76 9.36 19.12
4 77 41276 1992 1 CH2 WILLIAMS Ian Cowbridge A 9.99 10.09 20.08
5 109 41179 1989 2 JN2 MULLALLY Matthew Gorseinon 10.45 9.97 20.42
6 75 41182 1990 3 JN1 HALES Tom Cowbridge A 10.23 10.30 20.53
7 70 41456 1990 4 JN1 EDWARDS Tom Cowbridge B 10.26 10.51 20.77
8 89 41180 1993 2 CH2 RICHARDS Ashley Olchfa Comp 10.57 10.30 20.87
9 65 41345 1989 3 JN2 LETHBRIDGE David Barry College 10.81 10.23 21.04

10 79 41092 1992 3 CH2 DAVIES Colin Cwmtawe 10.75 10.36 21.11
11 76 41397 1992 4 CH2 SANGER Scott Cowbridge A 11.03 10.53 21.56
12 101 41171 1992 5 CH2 BREAM Jamie St. Davids College A 11.03 10.67 21.70
13 91 1992 6 CH2 EDWARDS Steven Radyr indiv 11.06 11.22 22.28
14 74 41398 1992 7 CH2 EDWARDS Alex Cowbridge A 11.80 11.53 23.33
15 99 1988 4 JN2 TAYLOR Luke St. Davids College B 12.30 11.59 23.89
16 72 1991 5 JN1 JAMES Tom Cowbridge B 12.00 12.03 24.03
17 69 41445 1993 8 CH2 SPILL George Cowbridge C 12.26 11.78 24.04
18 85 1994 1 CH1 MORGAN Harry King Henry VIII 12.23 12.01 24.24
19 93 1994 2 CH1 HOLMES Harrison Rydal Penrhos 12.36 12.10 24.46
20 86 1993 9 CH2 ROBINSON Matt Llantwit Major 12.56 12.34 24.90
21 73 41454 1993 10 CH2 STEPHENS Sam Cowbridge B 12.64 12.35 24.99
22 104 41140 1989 5 JN2 WARD Alex St. Davids College A 12.81 12.50 25.31
23 81 1988 6 JN2 ALLEN Jamie Howells 13.09 12.37 25.46
24 100 41018 1988 7 JN2 VON LINSTOW Mark St. Davids College B 12.95 12.76 25.71
25 92 1992 11 CH2 TAYLOR James Radyr indiv 13.00 12.76 25.76
26 97 1988 8 JN2 BULMER Jeremy St. Davids College B 13.08 12.87 25.95
27 78 1992 12 CH2 TINKLER William Cowbridge C 12.96 13.24 26.20
28 103 41172 1994 3 CH1 DAVIES TJ St. Davids College A 13.16 13.47 26.63
29 95 1992 13 CH2 ELLIOT Sion Rydal Penrhos 13.51 13.19 26.70
30 110 1994 4 CH1 CHELLEY Steffan Olchfa Comp 13.69 13.22 26.91
31 71 1991 6 JN1 GREGORY James Cowbridge B 13.86 13.45 27.31
32 83 1990 7 JN1 RANDALL Lloyd Howells 14.07 13.54 27.61
33 82 1989 9 JN2 OWEN Joe Howells 14.19 13.52 27.71
34 105 41414 1995 5 CH1 HAYWARD Soren YG Gwyr 13.86 13.93 27.79
35 98 1992 14 CH2 HORDLEY Will St. Davids College B 14.32 13.55 27.87
36 94 1996 1 MIN KERFOOT ROBSON Dylan Rydal Penrhos 14.25 13.74 27.99
37 84 1990 8 JN1 WILSON Sam Howells 15.21 14.46 29.67
38 96 1994 6 CH1 SCARFF Adam Rydal Penrhos 15.24 14.63 29.87
39 87 1992 15 CH2 HUTCHINGS Elliot Maesteg Comp 15.20 15.04 30.24
40 80 1994 7 CH1 EDWARDS Max Eirias High 17.19 13.37 30.56
41 88 1992 16 CH2 OLPHERT Jack Maesteg Comp 15.65 14.98 30.63
42 102 1990 9 JN1 BROCKLEHURST Jake St. Davids College A 12.03 21.72 33.75

Did not start - run 1
66 1993 CH2 LLEWELLYN Ben Cowbridge C
67 1993 CH2 MORGAN Rhodri Cowbridge C
68 1992 CH2 ROSSER Max Cowbridge C

Disqualified - run 1
108 1989 JN2 SHAW Steffan Whitchurch High Gate 8

Did not start - run 2
66 1993 CH2 LLEWELLYN Ben Cowbridge C
67 1993 CH2 MORGAN Rhodri Cowbridge C
68 1992 CH2 ROSSER Max Cowbridge C


